JOHNSTOWN CITY COUNCIL AGENDA

ANTHONY C. TRUSCELLO COUNCIL CHAMBERS

WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 10, 2021

REGULAR MEETING - 6:00 PM

*Document Forwarded with Agenda

CALL TO ORDER;
INVOCATION;
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE;
ROLL CALL;

- 1. Public Hearing minutes of December 9, 2020
- 2. Regular meeting minutes of December 9, 2020

PROCLAMATIONS, AWARDS, HONORS, RESOLUTIONS OF RECOGNITION;

PUBLIC COMMENT – AGENDA ITEMS ONLY (Limit 5 minutes)

REPORTS;

- a. CITY MANAGER
- b. MAYOR

APPROVAL OF MINUTES;

- c. CITY SOLICITOR
- d. CITY ENGINEER
- e. COUNCIL UPDATES/ NEIGHBORHOOD LIAISONS
 - 1. Planning Commission Minutes of January 6, 2021
 - 2. Civil Service Board Minutes of December 21, 2020

PETITIONS;

ORDINANCES FOR FINAL READ:

ORDINANCES FOR FIRST READ:

- 1. BILL NO. 1 OF 2021 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 5306, ADOPTED NOVEMBER 18, 2020, AS AMENDED BY ORDINANCE NO. 5307, ADOPTED JANUARY 13, 2021 FIXING THE SALARIES AND WAGES TO BE PAID ALL ELECTED OFFICIALS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE VARIOUS DEPARTMENTS AND BUREAUS OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR BEGINNING JANUARY 1, 2021 TO REVISE THE PAY RATE OF THE CODES MANAGER/BCO POSITION.*
- 2. BILL NO. 2 OF 2021 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE 5305 PASSED FINALLY ON NOVEMBER 18, 2020, AS THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN ANNUAL BUDGET TO REFLECT ADDITIONAL EXPENDITURES FROM THE CAPITAL FUND AND TO ADJUST THE BEGINNING BALANCE FOR THE CAPITAL FUND TO REFLECT ACTUAL BALANCE CARRIED FORWARD FROM 2020, FOLLOWING PUBLIC NOTICE AND A PUBLIC HEARING.*

RESOLUTIONS:

- 1. A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA, AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE INTERIM CITY MANAGER TO RELEASE A REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS (RFP) FOR THE PURCHASE AND INSTALLATION OF NEW ARTIFICIAL TURF WITHIN SARGENT'S STADIUM.*
- 2. A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA, AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE INTERIM CITY MANAGER TO RELEASE A REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS (RFP) FOR THE PURCHASE AND INSTALLATION OF A VIDEO BOARD/SCOREBOARD WITHIN SARGENT'S STADIUM.*
- 3. A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA, AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE INTERIM CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN CGI COMMUNICATIONS, INC. ("CGI") AND THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN ("THE CITY") FOR THE PURPOSE OF PARTICIPATING IN CGI'S COMMUNITY VIDEO PROGRAM AND TO TAKE ANY/ALL ACTIONS NECESSARY TO EFFECTUATE SAME.*
- 4. A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA, AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE INTERIM CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE A LANDOWNER GRANTEE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN AND HEADWATERS CHARITABLE TRUST AND TAKE ANY/ALL ACTIONS NECESSARY TO EFFECTUATE SAME.*

- 5. A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA, AUTHORIZING THE INTERIM CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO AND TAKE ANY/ALL ACTIONS NECESSARY TO EFFECTUATE AN AGREEMENT WITH THE JOHNSTOWN REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY FOR A TOTAL FEE OF \$12,000.00, CONTINGENT UPON APPROVAL OF THE CITY SOLICITOR. *
- 6. A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA, AUTHORIZING THE INTERIM CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH THE CAMBRIA COUNTY REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY FOR A TOTAL FEE OF \$12,000.00 AND TAKE ANY/ALL ACTIONS NECESSARY TO EFFECTUATE SAME. *
- 7. A RESOLUTION OF CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, CAMBRIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA, AUTHORIZING THE INTERIM CITY MANAGER AND/OR HIS DESIGNEE(S) TO SIGN ALL DOCUMENTS AND TAKE ANY/ALL OTHER ACTIONS NECESSARY TO PURCHASE NEW FIRE HOSE AND VARIOUS HOSE APPLIANCES FROM WITMER PUBLIC SAFETY GROUP.*
- 8. A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA, AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE INTERIM CITY MANAGER AND/OR HIS DESIGNEE TO RELEASE A REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS (RFP) FOR REHABILITATION OF THE ROXBURY PARK HOCKEY RINK. *
- 9. A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA, AUTHORIZING A LOT CONSOLIDATION OF 76-003. -124.000, 76-003. -123.000 and 76-003. -121.000 AND DIRECTING THE INTERIM CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE ALL DOCUMENTS NECESSARY TO EFFECTUATE SAME. *
- 10. A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA, AUTHORIZING A LOT CONSOLIDATION OF PARCEL NOS. 87-042. 125.000, AND 87-042. -124.000 AND A CONSOLIDATION OF PARCEL NOS. 87-042. 122.000, 87-042. -123.000, AND 87-042. -122.000 AND DIRECTING THE INTERIM CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE ALL DOCUMENTS NECESSARY TO EFFECTUATE SAME.*
- 11. A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA, AUTHORIZING A SUBDIVISION OF Parcel NO. 84-000. -102.000 AND DIRECTING THE INTERIM CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE ALL DOCUMENTS NECESSARY TO EFFECTUATE SAME. *
- 12. A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA, AUTHORIZING A SUBDIVISION AND LOT CONSOLIDATION OF PARCEL NOS. 84-000. -102.000, AND 84-000. -102.001 AND DIRECTING THE INTERIM CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE ALL DOCUMENTS NECESSARY TO EFFECTUATE SAME. *

- 13. A RESOLUTION OF CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, CAMBRIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA, AUTHORIZING THE INTERIM CITY MANAGER AND/OR HIS DESIGNEE TO SIGN ALL DOCUMENTS NECESSARY TO EFFECTUATE THE PURCHASE OF ONE (1) 2021 F-350 4 X4 SD SUPER CAB PICK UP TRUCK FROM SUPPES MOTORS PLUS A SMITH V-HOPPER SALT SPREADER FROM CHEMUNG SUPPLY CORPORATION*
- 14. A RESOLUTION OF CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, CAMBRIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA, AUTHORIZING THE INTERIM CITY MANAGER AND/OR HIS DESIGNEE TO SIGN ALL DOCUMENTS NECESSARY TO EFFECTUATE THE PURCHASE OF ONE (1) PICK-UP TRUCK FOR THE FIRE DEPARTMENT.*
- 15. A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA, AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE INTERIM CITY MANAGER TO RELEASE A REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS (RFP) FOR A CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE CONCESSION SERVICES WITHIN SARGENT'S STADIUM AND ROXBURY PARK.*
- 16. A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL, OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, CAMBRIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, RATIFYING THE COLLECTIVE BARGAINING AGREEMENT WITH THE FRATERNAL ORDER OF POLICE FLOOD CITY LODGE #86 FOR THE PERIOD OF JANUARY 1, 2021 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2024. *
- 17. A RESOLUTION OF CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, CAMBRIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA, AUTHORIZING THE INTERIM CITY MANAGER AND HIS DESIGNEES TO SIGN ALL DOCUMENTS AND TAKE ANY/ALL OTHER ACTIONS NECESSARY TO EFFECTUATE THE PURCHASE OF TWO (2) POLICE VEHICLES FOR THE POLICE DEPARTMENT AND THE PURCHASE OF A PICKUP TRUCK FOR THE COMMUNITY AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT VIA A LEASE-TO-OWN MUNICIPAL FLEET FINANCING AGREEMENT.*
- 18. A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL, OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, CAMBRIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, APPOINTING BEARD LEGAL GROUP, P.C., AS THE SOLICITOR FOR THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, PENNSYLVANIA.*

NEW BUSINESS;
OLD BUSINESS;
MOTION;
PUBLIC COMMENT - NON-AGENDA ITEMS (LIMIT 3 MINUTES);
RECESS/ADJOURNMENT;

NEXT SCHEDULED COUNCIL MEETING – MARCH 10, 2021